	7-1999 068209	FLH Ref. No.: 454313-2260 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	•	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)         Jean-Christophe AUDONNET, Annabelle BOUCHARDON         and Michel RIVIERE         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         □       Yes         ☑       Yes         ③       Nature of conveyance:         ☑       Assignment         □       Med b         □       Med b         ○       Change of Name         □       Other : Correction of Inventor Name         Execution Date: January 11, 1999	2. Name and addres Name: Internal Address:	Merial 17, rue Bourgelat 69002 Lyon FRANCE address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/232,479, filed Additional numbers atta</li> </ol>	-	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: FROMMER, LAWRENCE &amp; HAUG LLP Internal Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE         <ul> <li>NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151</li> <li>.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CF)</li> <li>2 Enclosed</li> <li>2 Authoriza</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> </ul>	applications and patents involved
 Do not us	this space	
9. <u>Statement and signature</u> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attact	
WILLIAM S. FROMMER         Ullliam           Name of Person Signing         Signing	nature	June 11, 1999 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 6
A/17/1999 MTHAI10000004509232479Mail documents to be recorded withFC:58140.00 DPCommissioner of Page 100 Commissioner	atents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231 at 30 minutes per docume nple cover sheet. Send co	ormation to: nt to be recorded, including time for reviewing the mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

·· 1\*

LF0211

	02-23-1,999	FLH Ref. No.: 454313-2
(Rev. 6-93)	ECOR 10997258	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		ocuments or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)         Jean-Christophe AUDONNET, Annabelle BOUG         and Michel RIVIERE         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached</li></ol>	CHARADON     Name:       WLA     Internal Address:       ?     2-19-57	ress of receiving party(ies) Merial 17, rue Bourgelat 69002 Lyon FRANCE & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No	egether with a new application, the execution (s) <b>09/232,479, filed January 15, 199</b> 9	B. Patent No.(s)
Ač	ditional numbers attached?  Yes X N	No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: FROMMER, LAWRENCE &amp; H</li> <li>Internal Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE</li> <li>NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1015</li> </ol>	AUG LLP   7. Total fee (37 C     I   Image: Constraint of the second	of applications and patents involved
	Do not use this space	
<ol> <li><u>Statement and signature</u> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing WILLIAM S. FROMMER</li> </ol>	; information is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. February 16, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3
23/1999 DNGUYEN 000000116 09232479         FC:581       40.00 QP         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim document and gathering the data needed, and completing as Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send c	ent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

. ..

1

rek1320.doc

## PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0375

## ASSIGNMENT

1) Jean-Christophe AUDONNET 2) Annabelle BOUCHARDON

WHEREAS. 3) Michel RIVIERE , whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

"AVIAN POLYNUCLEOTIDE VACCINE FORMULA"

(hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 14,1999 Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_;

## WHEREAS, MERIAL

whose post office address is 17, rue Bourgelat 69002 LYON FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecutior and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreigr countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter: Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Jean-Christophe AUDONNET 119, rue de Créqui 69006 LYON FRANCE

Signature January 11. 1999

Date

French

SS.

Notarization preferred but not required)

Notary Public		
2 iC	unchar )	

Annabelle BOUCHARDON 118, cours Gambetta 69007 LYON FRANCE

	Signature		
January	11,	1999	

Date

French

(Notargation preferred bia not require.

Notary Public

SS.

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.asn

PATENT

REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0376

· · · ·

	ASSIGNME	NT		
	Page 2		ì	
Michel RIVIERE			J	
11, <u>êhemin du Chancellier</u> 69130 ECULLY FRANCE		Signature		
69130 ECULLY FRANCE		Ionuon		0
		Januar	y 11; 199 Date	9
			Dute	
French				
		SS.		(Notarization preferred but not required
	No	tary Public		
			Signature	
			Date	
	55.			(Notarization preferred but not required)
	1			
	Not	ary Public		
			Signature	
		·····	Date	
				(Notarization preferred but not required)
,				
	Not	ary Public		
			Signature	
			Date	
				(Notarization preferred but not required)
	* <b>*****</b>			
Before me personally appeared said			vledges this ins	trument to be his (her) free
act and deed this day of		94.		
	Not	ary Public	<u> </u>	
wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.p2				
			Р	

.

·· 11



PTAS

MAY 13, 1999

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



FROMMER, LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP WILLIAM S. FROMMER 745 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK. NY 10151

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/19/1999

REEL/FRAME: 9769/0513 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

DOC DATE: 01/11/1999

DOC DATE: 01/11/1999

DOC DATE: 01/11/1999

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

AUDONNET, JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 🥣

ASSIGNOR:

BOUCHARADON, ANNABELLE  $\succ$ 

ASSIGNOR: RIVIERE, MICHEL

ASSIGNEE:

MERIAL 17, RUE BOURGELAT 69002-

LYON, FRANCE

SERIAL NUMBER: 09232479 PATENT NUMBER:

12

FILING DATE: 01/15/1999 ISSUE DATE:



PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0378

Þ ⊡ ω LENELL MACKALL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0379

٠

j .

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999**